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Rolland will be held at her old home
be.in Pennsylvania. The body willmixed, per ton, $53; per cwt., $2.75;

Pure wheat middlings, per ton, $61.00;
per cwt.. $3.15; standard middlings,
per ton, $58.00; per cwt., $3.00.

It
nighito Peary was born, and bears
the distinction of having been born
farther north than any other white
child in the world. She is popularly
known as "The Snow Baby."

shipped from Richmond Saturday
Diiwlal In DafinatrlvATlla . MMARKETS

Mrs. 5. Leibhardt, Lite-lon- g

, Resident of County, Dies

Mrs.- - Sarah. M. Leibhardt; 68 years
old, died of complications of diseases
at Reid Hospital at 10 a. m. Friday.

at 2 p. m. Sunday. Burial in Goshen.1
The Rev. Ulmer will officiate.

She Is t aurvived by three sons,
Oscar, Elmer and Bert; two daugh-
ters, Mrs. Carrie Dennis, of Rich-

mond, and Mrs. Ella Knight, of New
Orleans.

Erk Funeral services for Elmer
Erk will be held at the home of his
parents at 2 p. m. Saturday. Burial

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16. TOLDSHigh School NotesWAGNER GRAIN LETTER 1 (By Associated Press)

CHICAGO. Feb. 20 A fair inn of CINCINNATI, O.. Feb. 20. Re- - Head or chest
are best treated

externally"
bear news today but the break in corn ipts Cattle, 500; hogs, 4,000; sheep'and oats, will hardly be extensive. 200. Cattle Market, steady; steers,
There 18 enough material on the bear ; good to choice, Jll.0012.00; fair to
ide to suggest prompt realizing on ' good, $9.00 11.00; common to fair,

She was born in Milton on January 5,
1852, and has been a resident of
Wayne county all her life. She lived
for 33 years in Richmond.

She is survived by her husband.
f.Edward M. Leibhardt; one son, Henry
and one grand-daughte- r, Mrs. Elis
Knight.

Funeral services wil be held at her
home at 400 Kinsey street at 7:30 Sat

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer's.)

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;

Clem Price is president and Faye
Schmidt Is secretary of a newly or-

ganized Commercial club at the High
school. Subjects of interest to people
contemplating , entering business are
to be discussed. The commercial de-
partment of the school is in regular
class work, organizing a banking sys

viciis VAPombulges. The near approach of spring .$6.009.00. Heifers, good to choice.

in Lutheranla. Services will be, priv-
ate on account of illness.

Schools Funeral services ' for
George Schools will be held at the
parlors of Pohlmeyer, Downing com-

pany at 3 p. m. Saturday. Burial in
Earlham.

OeArmcnd Funeral services for

'"YOUR BODYGUARD--30.CtOT- ?I Teseems to be a feature and Argentine $9.5011.50; fair to good. $8.009.50;

green mangoes, 5c each; garlic, 75c lb.
is now flooding Europe with grain. In . common to fair, $6.00 8.00. Cows,
the past three weeks Argentine seems ! good to choice, $8.009.00; fair to
to have exported 26 million wheat and 'good, $6.50 Sj00; cutters, $5.50
corn to Europe. The Argentine grain .6 00; canners, $4.005.00; stock steers

tem. Students may buy and sell to urday. Further services will be held '

each other through correspondence at the home of her niece, Mrs. Walter i yictor DeArmond were held at the
borne at 1:30 m. Friday. Burial inniffham. at Mntnn t n m Sn-- -i p.$6,500)10.50; stock heifers, $6.50 Just Say:banking, learning the work "from the

ground up," it is said. i Earlham.day. Burial in Milton.
Contract for senior class programs

has been let to a Louisville company,
it has been announced.

Elwin Horner was elected assistant
yell leader at the regular chapel exer

fleets must be enormous. There is
renewed talk of large March reserves
in all grains. News so far today is
somewhat soft.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. .Phone 1720.
CHICAO. Feb.. 20. Following is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

"CHARGE IT"

Voss Funeral services for Mrs.
AnL'a King Voss were held at home
at 2:30 p. m. Friday. Burial in Earl-
ham.

King Funeral services for Esther
King will be held at the home at 2 p.
m. Saturday afternoon. Burial in
Earlham

Rolland Funeral services for Sadie

cises Friday. Mrs. H. H. Hunting
ton, regent of the Richmond D. A. R.

Asks Police to Help
, Him Find Parents

A letter was received by Police Chief
Wenger, Friday, from P. Clyde Har-gu- s,

of Bridgeport, Conn., asking po-
lice to help him in a search for his
parents who once lived about 50 miles

cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, .25c lb.;
celery, , 20c a bunch; green beans.
25c a pound; spinach, 20c lb.; sweet
potatoes, 10c lb.;, rutabagas, 5c lb.;
turnips, 10c lb.; .Spanish onions, lac
lb.; shallotts, 15c lb., 2 for 25c; new
turnips, 20c bunch; white radishes, 5c
bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch; Brus-se- l

Bprounts, 40c quart; cauli-lb.- ;
cucumbers, 35c each; Irish pota-

toes, 6c lb. v

Eggs, 60c dozen; creamery butter,
75c lb.; country butter, 60c lb. Tur-
keys, 65c lb.

Fruit.
Bananas, 12c lb,.; lemons, 40c doz.:

apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 50c lb.;
fresh cocoanut, 25c; walnuts. 10c lb.
Malaga grapes, 60c lb.; grape fruit, 10
and 15c each; oranges, 45c doz.; tan-
gerines, 60c doz.; strawberries, $1.00
quart; rhubarb, 30c lb.

Produce, Buying.

8.50; stock cows, $5.256.50. Bulls,
steady; bologna, $7.00 9.25; fat bulls,
9.2510.00. Milch cows, weak, $50

115. Calves, strong; good to choice,
$20.502i.00; fair to good, $14.00
2u.50; common and large. $6.0015.00.

Hogs Market, steady; heavies,
$14.2514.75; good to choice packers
and butchers, $15.0015.25; medium.
$15.25; stags, $7.508.50; common to
cvlioice heavy fat sows, $9.0011.50;
light shippers, $15.23; pigs, 110 lbs.,
and less, $10.0014.00.

Sheep Steady; good to choice
lights, $10.0010.50; fair to good.
$7.0010.00; common to fair, $4.00$)
6.00; bucks, $4.008.00. Lambs-Ste- ady;

good to choice, $20.00 20.50;
seconds, $15.0018.00; fair to good,
$18.0020.00; common skips, $12.00
14.00.

and whatever clothes you 8elect
are yours to wear from then on.
Our system of CREDIT enables
you to pay as you are paid.

from Richmond.
The name of his parents or at what

spoke on the step the national D. A.
R. is taking in assisting the govern-
ment in Americanization work. She
read Washington's prayer.

A public speaking club is to be
started soon, according to an an-
nouncement made at the high school,
Friday.

The Register will come from the
press Friday afternoon. Joe Swear-inge- r

of the Register staff made a
plea at chapel Friday morning for
more backing to the paper, which has
declined considerably in circulation,
he said.

place they formerly lived, was not dis-
closed. The writer said that he once
lived in Richmond for a short time,
but not with his parents. Hargus al-
so has two sisters he would like to
locate. Any information on the mat

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May 1622 164 157& 158
Corn.

May 134 135 132 132

July 131 131 128 129
Oats.

May 80 81 78 78

July 73 73 71 71

Pork.
May 34.85 34.60

Lard.
May 21.30 21.20

Ribs.
May 18.55 18.42

Country butter, 50c lb.'; eggs, 50a ter should be sent to the chief.doz.: old rhiokpnn. 30n 1h frvlne
j chickens, 30c. Ib.; turkeys, 45c lb.(By Associated Press) '

EAST BUFFALO, Feb. 20. Cattle

Funeral Arrangements 15-1-7 N. 9th SLKemp'sBalsam
WiuStopthatCovgji

PEARY, WHO Quorum Again Fails
For County Agent Choice;

Appeal Made to Purdue R. E. Brewer, Mgr.

Receipts, 150; strong. Calves Re-

ceipts. 700; 50c lower; $6.0023.50.'
Hogs Receipts, 8,000; heavies, 25
50c lower; heavies, $14.7515.00;mix-d-.

$15.2515.50; Yorkers, light do
and pigs, $15.75; roughs, $12.5012.75;
stags, $S.0010.00. Sheep and Lambs

Receipts, 4,600; lambs and yearlings
Tit, i . t i o o f rv rz n i r.

(Continued from Page One)
GRAIN PRICES

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., Feb. 20. Wheat

6UARANTEED
Martin Funeral services for Mrs.

Artellissa Martin, 78 years old, who
died of paralysis at her home, 915years is ended. I have made the best

fight I knew. I believe it was a goodNo. 1 red, $2.522.53; No. 2 red,
Lack of a qubrum again prevented

the county board of education, com-
posed of township trustees and presi-
dents of school boards, from acting
on the recommendation of Purdue

K rri S 38fi)2 42 oyfKZ luwtri ; laiiius, xo.vu x.uv ; yean- -

lnBs- - $12.0019.00; wethers, $15.50other grades as to quality, MMii
16.00; ewes, $6.0014.50; mixed sheep2 ?5. Corn Unchanged. y Free Service?I4.5015.00. University that E. F. Murphy be se

lected county agent. Friday.

Northwest Fifth street, at 4 p. m. J

Thursday, will be held at 2 p. m. Sat-- ;
urday in the home. Burial in Earl-
ham. The funeral will be private and
friends are requested to omit flowers, j

She is survived by three daughters,
Mrs. W. Bennett, Mrs. Herbert Green,
Mrs. J. Livisburger; two 'sons, Benja-
min and Alexander, all of Richmond. ,

She is also survived by six grandchil-- !
dren and eight grandchildren.

Hawkins Funeral services for Mrs.
Nancy M. Hawkins, 77 years old, who
died at the home of her son, 1015 .

North H street, at 3 p. m. Thursday, ;

(By Associated Prc-ss-)

PITTSBURG Pa., Feb. 20. Hogs
Receipts, 2,000; market, steady;

heavies, $14.2514.50; heavy and light
Yorkers and pigs, $15.7516.00. Sheep
and Lambs Receipts. 500; market.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAO, Feb. 20. Corn No. 4

mixed. $1.401.42; No. 3 yellow,
$1.4701.48.

Oats No. 2 wntte, 8788; No.
3 white, 8787.

Pork, nominal; Ribs, $17.25 18.25;
Lard, $20.20.

one. But I can not accomplish the im-
possible.'

By the time Peary reached civiliza-
tion, however, he had decided upon
still another trip. With the specially
designed ship Roosevelt, Peary drove
further into the frozen ocean than any
navigator had ever been ferore. On
foot he advanced until his record for
his seventh trip stood at 86.6, where
starvation and cold again checked his
party.

The explorer was 52 years old
when in July; 1908 he set out on his
eighth and successful invasion of the
polar regions.

Captain Bartlett, the veteran navi-
gator for Peary, shouted to Col. Roose

This is the second meeting called
by County Superintendent Williams
to decide the question of a county

The result of the meetings will be
sent to T. A. Coleman, of Purdue Uni-

versity for suggestions as to what
steps should be taken. Those pres-
ent Friday included William Curtis,

VICTOR RECORDS ON APPROVAL
BY PARCEL POST PREPAID

The most satisfactory way to buy Talking Machine Records. Send
in for a trial list, keep them 48 hours, and return those not wanted
by parcel post prepaid. We only ask that you keep at least one-thir- d

of those sent. We have one of the most complete stocks of Records
in the United States. Store open every evening.

steady; top sheep, $15.00; top lambs,
100; mark- -$22.00. Calves Receipts,

et, steady; top, $21.00.
will be held In the Middle boro church;Thomas Reynolds, Alex Abbott, Joseph j

Rrnnts Rmmctt Wrleht. Charles Bond. I:!
(By Associated Press)

TOLEDO, O.. Feb. 20 Cloverseed
Prime cash, $34.85; Feb., $34.86; Mar,
34.85: April 33.80. ent Williams.

FREE The new, complete Victor Record
Catalog Bent Free with your first order.

Walter B. Fulghum
1000 Msin St. Phone 2275 Richmond, Ind.

Greatest of all pain
destroyers

DR. JONES'
LINIMENT

Alsike: Prime cash $35.00; Mar.
$35.00.

Timothy: Prime cash, 1917 and 1918,
$6.50; 1919, $6.70; Mar. $6.72; April
6.67; May 6.65.

The world is full of failures who
"took the count" after the first blow
because thev ver too lazy to get ut.

Pain ia Chat and Luoai

(Br Associated Press)
CHICAGO. Feb. 20 Hogs Receipts

22.000; Market firm; Bulk. $13.85
14.50; Top, $14.75; Heavies, $13.75
14.15: Medium, $14 14.50; Lights.
$14.3514.75; light lights, $14.23
14.65. Heavy packing sows, smooth,
$12.5013.25; Heavy packing sows,
rough, $11.7512.50; Pigs, $13.25
14.25.

Cattle Receipts, 5,000; Market
weak; Beef steers, medium and heavy
ies choice and prime, $14 16.25; Med-
ium and good, $11.50 14; Common,
$9 11.50; Light weight, good and

velt as the ship was leaving its wharf
at New York: "Its the pole or bust
this time, Mr. President."

The method of attacking the Pole
was in five detachments, pushing
north in the manner of a telescope.
At the 88th parallel, Peary parted with
Captain Bartlett, in charge of the
fourth detachment, and he with one
member of his crew and four Esqui-mo-s

made the final dash. They cov

Rheumatism and Neuralgia
It Penetrates to the Spot

Bad faj'HealfhOIL
1 LBCo toDrv&Store Tiw

ered the 135 miles in five days.

3

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Feb. 20 Hogs

Receipts--
, 7,000 strong. Cattle Re-

ceipts 900; active and steady. Calves
Receipts, 600; steady. Sheep Re-

ceipts. 200; steady.. HOGS.
Good mixed, 150 lbs up, average,

$13.75 15; assorted, 150 to 200 lbs.,
average, $15.0015.60; assorted, 200
to 275 lbs. up, average, $14.2o15.00;
selected, 275 lbs. up, average $13.50
13.75; fat hogs weighing down to 130
lbs., $14.7515.00; fat back pigs, un-
der 130 lbs., $15.00 down; feeding
pigs, $14.50 down; sows, according to
uualitr. $11.0013.00; poor to best

Get A FuflHl Poond
of one of these flavory spreads

choice, $12 15.25; Common and med-
ium. $8.5012; Butcher cattle, heifers,
$6.5012.75; Cows,$6.5011.50; Can-
ners and Cutters, $5 6.50; Veal
Calves, $15.7517.25; Feeder steers,
$7.5011.50; Stock steers, $6.7510.25.

Sheep Receipts, 6,000; Market
strong; Lambs, $1821.50; Culls and
common, $14.5017.75; Ewes, medium
good and choice, $11.2514.50; Culls
and common, $6 10.75.

Spent 30 Hours at Pole.
Thirty hours from April 6 to 7 were

spent at and around the Pole a
great tract of frozen sea none of
the land which Dr. Cook reported. The
weather was cloudless and flawless.
The temperature ranged from 33 be-

low to 12 below. Where open places
permitted soundings, 9,000 feet of
wire, which was all Peary had, iailcd
to touch the bottom.

When he got back to civilization
Peary was surprised to find such a
fierce controversy raging over him
and his rival, Dr. Cook, but he easily
established his claim before scientific

Old Tires
$3 Each

etags. 80 lbs. dock, $10.0012.50; bulk i

BOSTON WOOL MARKET
(By Associated Press)

BOSTON, Feb. 20 The commercial
bulletin tomorrow will say: "The
week among the wool houses here has
been a very quiet one and the English

IFEIEISbodies throughout the world. He was I

of sows, $12.0012.50; sales in truck
market, $13.75 15.50, light pigs,
S14.50 down.

CATTLE.
Killing steers, Extra good. 1,300

nirnMARGARINEj
government wool auction of Thursday

For a short time only we will
take in one old or used tire of
any make from 32x3 to 34x4
and allow $3 as part payment on
a new one. On Ford "sizes 30x3
and 30x3 we will allow $1.50
on one old tire as part payment
on a new one. Deduct old tire
allowance from following prices
and you have the net cost.

lbs. and upward, $12.7513.00; good furnished about all the excitement.

raised to the rank of Rear Admiral of
the United States Navy, and retired
on pay; congress voted him its thanks
in a special act, and gold medals, deco-
rations and honors of many kinds
were showered upon him.

Wrote Book on Discovery.

OU have until March 15th to get free
1o choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $12.25 which was not much, although wools
(! 12.75; common to medium, 1,250 lbs. at this sale went fairly well. Freights
$11. "oft 12.25; good to choice, 1,100 , have been badly demoralized and ship-1- o

1,200 lbs., $11.0011.75; common to! raents have been almost impossible. Yl of OAK GROVE and CREAM
NUT Margarine so delicious

Peary's closing years were spent in I

well-earne-d rest, living for a large
Prices show littl eor no change. The
situation among the mills is hardly
changed, although some trouble looms
on the industrial horizon."

Cream of
Nut

Is a vegetable
margarine with
a creaminess of
texture result-
ing from our
rare combin-
ation of nut
products.

The "Cream
of Nut"

part of the time with his family of
three wife, daughter and son on
Eagle Island, off the coast from Port-
land, Me. Mrs. Peary was formerly

medium. 1.100 to 1,200 lbs., $10.50
11.25; good to choice. 1,000 to 1,100
3"s., $10.OOfi 10.93; common to medium,
1.000 to 1,100 lbs., $9.0010.00; fair
lo good, under 1,000 lbs., $8.509.G0;
Kood to choice yearlings, $10.00
$12.00.

Heifers Good to be?t, SOO lbs., and
up, $9.75(g 10.50: common to medium.

on bread, hot biscuits, cakes and waffles.
Every pound package contains a coupon.
Five coupons are good for one pound of
margarine. There is nothing to sign no
strings to the offer. Simply bring in five
coupons to any dealer handling CREAM OF
NUT or OAK GROVE and get one pound
FREE. Take advantage of this liberal offer
while it lasts. Remember, no coupons ac-

cepted after March 15th.

Oak
Grove

is the original
margarine. 1 1
is Government
inspected.

Delicious
and

Wholesome
Bread, cakes
and waffles
spread with Oak
Grove send your
family from the
table with a
smiling face
and satisfied
appetite.

Josephine Diebitsch, of Washington,!
D. C, marrying the explorer in 1888.

She frequently accompanied her!

Cord
6000 8000 12000

Size Miles Miles Miles
30x3 $13.90 $16.45
30x3 y2 $18.25 $20.40 $29.40
32x3 y2 $21.35 $24.80 $37.70
31x4 $27.60 $31.65
32x4 $28.50 $32.35 $4690
33x4 $29.90 $33.75 $47.80
34x4 $30.40 $34.50 $49.50

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O.. Feb. 20 Butter

fat, steady; Eggs, steady; Prime firsts
53c; Firsts, 49c50; Seconds, 48c;

husband on his northward journeys,
and on one of these trips Marie Ah--

Poultry, steady; Springers, 45c; Hens,
Turkeys, 37c.

SMO lbs. up. $S.50fi9.50; good to best..;
under SOO lbs., $10.0011.00; common
1. medium, under SOO lbs., $7.00
S1O.00. i

Cows Good to best, 1,030 lbs. up-- j

v.ard, $9.0010.00; common to med-- j

i!m, 1,050 lbs., $8.008.50; good to:
b-- st, under 1 ,050 lbs., $8.0009.50; com-- j
mon to medium under 1,0."0 lbs., $7.50

(By Associated Press)

Try it for all table
purposes. It also
nas valuable kitch-
en uses. You'll
continue to use it
because of its flavor
and mtrvelou
quality.

Manufactured by
FRIEDMAN MFG. CO., Chicago

Distributed by

Sure
Relief

NOTICE! During this sale we
will not apply tires to rims. You
must "cash and carry."

C HICAGO, Feb. 20. Butter
higher; creamery, 4965c. Eggs

lief, ipts, 13,990 cases; market, un-

changed. Live poultry Market, low-
er; fowls, 35c; springs, 31c. Potatoes

Steady; receipts, 37 cars; Northern
white sacked, $4.254.45.

OMER G. WHELAN
Wholesale Distributor

31 and 33 S. 6th St. Phone 1679 Richmond, Ind.

tfVS.OO; canners and cutters, $o.00
?J.r0.

Bulls Good to best. 1.300 lbs., up-war-

$9.009.50; good to choice,
l.nder 1,300 lbs., $8.509.25; fair to
viedium, under 1,300 lbs., $7.758.25:
common to good bolognas, $6.507.50.

Calves 43ood to choice veals, unaer
200 pounds. $19.00 21.00: common to
medium veals. $11.00 14.00; good to

TT T

William F. Lee
"Richmond's Tire Man"

No. 8 South 7th St.
Established 5 Years

Selling Quality Rubber

6 Bell-an- s

Hot water
Sure Relief

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
Ey Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Feb. 20 The closing
quotations on the ttock exchangewere: E L1L-A-NS

FOR INDIGESTIONchoice steers, under SOO lbs., $9.50 j

ommon to meuiuni neavy caives,
$7.00 ft 9.00.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good j FORDSON
American Can, 44
Am. Smelting, 63 7--

Anaconda, 59.
Bethlehem Steel, "B" 88 3-- 4.

Chesapeake and Ohio, 57 5--

Chino Copper, 37.
General Motors, 250 1--

Goodrich Tires. 70 7--

Mexican Petroleum, 179 1--

Pennsylvania, 42 3--

Reading, 75 3--

Studebaker, ex. div., 88 7--

Union Pacific, 119 1--

U. S. Steel, 99
Utah Copper, 74.

SalePublicBig
1o choice steers, SOO lb, and up, $10.00
'U 10.50: common to fair steers, 800
lbs. and up, $9.00 10.00: good .to
choice stefrs, under 800 lbs., ?9.50
10.00: common to fair steers, under
SOO lbs., $8.0o9.00; medium to good
heifers. J7.00ffis.00; medium to good
cows. $0,001 7.50; good "to choice milk-
ers, $110ffi 150; f:iir to medium milkers.
S73&JI0O; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs.. $7.00ffl 10.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.009.50;

western fed lambs, $19.00 21.00;
s;ocd to choicr- - lambs. J1S 18.50: com-
mon to medium lambs, $14.OO17.00;

I will sell at public auction on my farm, 3 miles south of West Manchester
on the Eaton and Greenville pike and near the National Road, on

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 1920
The following:

. 5 MEAD OF HORSES
Consisting of a black mare, 12 years old. weightl500 pounds; a black mare, 6

years old, weight 1300 pounds; a black mare, coming 5 years old, weight 1350

LIBERTY BONDS.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Feb. 20 Prices
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p.

on
m.

were:good to choice yearlings, $13.00 j
3 Va 96.62; first 490.30; second 4
90.30; first 4 91.30; second 4A pounds; a bay mare, 7 years old, weight 1400 pounds; a bay mare, 8 years old, i

VfiJ.vi', i uiiiuiuii iu iiicuiuiu j tailings,
$10.00 12.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.00

S.00. 90.80; third 414, 93.04; fourth AM
91.00: Victory 3 97.74; Victory 4

97.70.

LOCAL HAY MARKET '

Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00
31. 00; clover, $32.0033.00.

BUTTER FAT QUOTATION
Butter fat delivered in Richmond is

bringing 63 cents this week.

weight 13o0 pounds.

7 HEAD CATTLE
A red Shorthorn cow coming fresh with fourth calf; 2 red Shorthorn heifers
coining fresh with first calf; a black Jersey coming fresh with fifth calf; 2

Shorthorn heifer calves; a Shorthorn bull, 18 months old.

25 HEAD OF HOQS
Two Duroc sows bred to farrow in March; a Duroc sow with 7 nice pigs that
will be 8 weeks old by day of sale; a full blooded Big Type Poland China sow
to farrow in April ; a Big Type Poland China boar, bred by VIetor & Wehrley,
Dam Giantress Wonder 211332 Sire Big Bone Timm 98053; 20 head of fall
shoats.

OVERLAND MODEL 4 SEDAN,t NEW
A complete line of good farming implements, harness, about 10 tons of fine
mixed hay, 400 bushels of corn in the crib, .some shredded fodder and oats.

Sale begins at 10 o'clock sharp.

If you are in the market for a Tractor, better get your order in now for early de-

livery.
You owe it to yourself to give the tractor proposition your best consideration.

Others are making money using FORDSON. Why not you.
And, service this is the point that you should give particular attention to. We

have the service that keeps your tractor in the field working and producing all the
time. Remember that our service is REAL service.

WEBB-COLEMA- N CO.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home S1235

DAYTON, Ohio, Feb. 20. Hogs
Receipts. 6 cars; 25 50c higher;
choice htavies. 240 lbs. upward, $14.50;
packers and butchers. $14.00 14.75;
light Yorkers, $14.50 15.00; pigs.
$13.0014.00; heavy Yorkers, $15.D0;
stags, $8.009.00; choice sows, $11.50

12.00; common to fair, $11.50.
Cattle Receipts 8 cars; steady;

fair to good shippers, $11.0012.00;
srood to choice butchers, $10 11; fair
lo medium butchers. $9.0010.00; fair
to good heifers. $9 10; choice fat
cows, $89; fair to good fat cows,
$6.507.50; bologna cows, $5.00
5.50; butcher bulls, $9.0010.00;
bologna bulls. $89; calves $1217.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady; sheep, $5.009.00; lambs, $12
& 15.00. . .- .;

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 90c; rye, 11.50; straw, per ton,

$9.00; new corn, $1.50 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton. $83.50; per
cwt., $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton, $88.00;
cwt., $4.65; Tankage, 50, per ton.
$102, per cwt. $5.25; 60 percent, $117
per ton. cwt, $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56.50; per cwt., $2.90;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $52;. cwt, $2.70; Bran and shorts

O. J. McKEE AUTHORIZED FORD AND FORDSON SALES AND SERVICE
'

19-2-1 SO. 7TH STHEET PHONE 1616
IRA ABUHRMAN, Auct. C. E.SCHLOTTERBECK, Clerk


